

Board Resolution

Support of 2nd Recess in the County of San Diego's Live Well! Initiative

WHEREAS, the health, safety and well-being of residents is of primary concern for the County of San Diego; and

WHEREAS, in 2018, 2nd Recess adopted the Live *Well! San* Diego initiative to achieve the County's vision of safe, healthy and thriving communities; and

WHEREAS, the *Live Well! San Diego* initiative is about uniting all sector - business, school, military and veteran's organizations, community- and faith- based organization and all levels of government in order to bring about positive change in the community; and

WHEREAS, 2nd Recess is committed to creating services to create healthy, safe and thriving communities where youth and families thrive; and

WHEREAS, 2nd Recess has embraced the strategies of the *Live Well!* initiative by leading sustainable community change by implementing innovative programs, developing measurable objectives, and forward thinking; and

WHEREAS, by becoming a formal Live *Well!* partner, 2nd Recess will have greater opportunities to lead sustainable collective impact initiatives in San Diego County:

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of 2nd Recess approves the partnership with the County of San Diego's *Live Well!* initiative.

Marco Anzures

President, 2nd Recess

June 18, 2018

Natasha LaBeaud Anzures

CFO. 2nd Recess

June 18, 2018